
 
Online Counseling for Common Nursing Entrance Test (CNET) 

for Admission in B.Sc. Nursing Course (4 Years) 
 Academic Session 2023-24 

 

Schedule for Online Counselling and Admission Process 

 Procedure Dates and Time 

Round 1 

1.  Starting of Registration for online counselling & 

choice filling 

16-06-2023 (Friday) 

2.  End of Registration for online counselling  21-06-2023 (Wednesday) Till 11:59 PM 

3.  End of choice filling 22-06-2023(Thursday) Till 11:59 PM 

4.  Announcement of seat allocation 25-06-2023 (Sunday)  

5.  Acceptance of seat allocation & Admission process 26-06-2023 (Monday) to  

05-07-2023 (Wednesday) Till 5:00 PM 

Round 2 

1.  Starting of Registration for online counselling & 

choice filling 

10-07-2023 (Monday) 

2.  End of Registration for online counselling  14-07-2023 (Friday) Till 11:59 PM 

3.  End of choice filling 15-07-2023 (Saturday) Till 11:59 PM 

4.  Announcement of seat allocation 17-07-2023 (Monday) 

5.  Acceptance of seat allocation & Admission process 18-07-2023 (Tuesday) to  

24-07-2023 (Monday) Till 5:00 PM 

Mop-up Round 

1.  Display of seats for Mop-up round 26-07-2023 (Wednesday)  

2.  Resignation from Allotted seat 27-07-2023 (Thursday) Till 5:00 PM 

3.  Starting of Registration for online counselling & 

choice filling 

28-07-2023 (Friday) 

4.  End of Registration for online counselling  31-07-2023 (Monday) Till 11:59 PM 

5.  End of choice filling 01-08-2023 (Tuesday) Till 11:59 PM 

6.  Announcement of seat allocation 03-08-2023 (Thursday) 

7.  Acceptance of seat allocation & Admission process 04-08-2023 (Friday) to 07-08-2023 

(Monday) Till 5:00 PM 

       Start of Academic Session is 1st August 2023

Note: Detailed guidelines for counselling will be uploaded shortly.  


